NPDES
REPORTING
REQUIREMENTS
HANDBOOK
March 23, 2009
NPDES ENFORCEMENT BRANCH
WATER DIVISION
This booklet is designed to assist the permittee in complying with the reporting requirements in the

arithmetic average (geometric average for bacterial parameters) of all sample measurements for
each parameter obtained during the monitoring period. A Monthly Average is an arithmetic
average weighted by flow of all sample measurements for each parameter obtained during the
monitoring period. "Maximum" and "Minimum" are normally the highest and lowest
measurements obtained during the monitoring period.
A. No. EX (Number of Exceedances) - Total of sample measurements that exceed the daily
maximum, daily minimum, 7-day (weekly) average permit limit. DO NOT include monthly
average or daily average violations in this field. If none, enter “0". Permittees with
continuous pH, or temperature monitoring requirements should consult the permit for
what constitutes an exceedance and report accordingly.
B. Frequency of Analysis - Actual frequency of analysis used during the monitoring period; the
minimum requirement is as specified in the permit. Enter “CONT” for continuous
monitoring, “01/07" for one day per week, “01/30" for one day per month, “01/90" for one
day per quarter, etc. Some examples are included in TABLE 2.
C. Sample Type - Actual sample type used during monitoring period. Enter “GRAB” for individual
sample, “COMP24” for 24-hour composite, “CONTIN” for continuous monitoring. Some
examples are included in TABLE 3.
9.  Permit Requirement - Effluent limitations for each parameter as specified in the permit are
displayed on the DMR under “Quantity” or “Loading” and/or “Quality” or “Concentration”.
Monitoring requirements for frequency of analysis and sample type as specified in the permit are

R4   RNG-4A
SR   SGLRDG
SS   STAT-SH
ST   STATIC
TI   TIMEMT
TM   TOTALZ
VI   VISUAL
01   COMP-1
02   COMP-2
03   COMP-3
04   COMP-4
05   COMP-5
06   COMP-6
08   COMP-8
1H   AVG-1H
10   COMP10
12   COMP12
16   COMP16
2H   AVG-2H
20   COMP20
22   BATCH
24   COMP24
28   COMP28
3G   3GR/HR
4C   4DA24C
4H   AVG-4H
5G   5GR45M
72   COMP72
96   COMP96
SB   SEQBAR
 29
                                    APPENDIX
The following forms are attached to the appendix: